

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets \$1. Paul, Minnesota 55101

January 13, 1978

Mr. Roy Trullinger, Jr. City Clerk 120 Armstrong Blvd. South St. James, MN 56081

Re: Docket Number A-2667

Ordinance Number 232

Corliss Petition

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The Minnesota Municipal Board acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.)

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy

Assistant Executive Secretary

PDL:es

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Nunicipality

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JAN 23 1978

Gen anderend Braze

31240

+232

Stell Justing - 2-24-7.7

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF WATONWAN)ss
CITY OF ST. JAMES)

CERTIFICATION OF

CITY ORDINANCE

I, Roy W. Trullinger, Jr., being duly appointed and qualified City Clerk of the City of St. James, Minnesota does hereby certify that the attached copy of City Ordinance No.232 to be a true and correct copy of the original adopted by the City Council on the 20th day of January, 1975.

Given under my hand and seal of the City of St. James, Minnesota, this 19th day of February , 19 75.

Box W Trullinger Tr City Clerk

SEAL

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF WATONWAN) ss

CERTIFICATION OF PETITION TO ANNEX

CITY OF ST. JAMES)

11

I, Roy W. Trullinger, Jr., being duly appointed and qualified City Clerk of the City of St. James, Minnesota do hereby certify that the attached copy of the Petition to Annex to be a true and correct copy of the original filed before the City Council of St. James April 4, 1977.

Given under my hand and seal of the City of St. James, Minnesota, this 19th day of August, 1977.

Roy W. Trullinger, Jr., City Clerk

ORDINANCE NO. 232

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING CERTAIN LAND TO BE ANNEXED TO THE CITY OF ST. JAMES, MINNESOTA

BE IT ORDAINED by the City of St. James, Minnesota, as follows:

(1) The following tracts of land lying adjacent to the City of St. James and in the County of Watonwan described as follows:

PARCEL 1

The South 33 1/2 feet of Lots One (1), Two (2), Three (3) and Four (4) in Block Two (2) of Schwingler's Subdivision of Lot Six (6) in Section 23, Township 106, Range 32 and a part of the Southeast Quarter of Section 14, Township 106, Range 32, South of the railroad right of way limits, Watonwan County, Minnesota.

Parcel 2

All of Block Three (3) except that part thereof lying West of the East line of said Lot Five (5) in Block Two (2) extended Southerly in a straight line across Block Three (3) of Schwingler's Subdivision of Lot Sic (6) in Section 23, Township 106, Range 32 and a part of the Southeast Quarter of Section 14, Township 106, Range 32, Watonwan County, Minnesota,

and

All that part of the vacated alley located between Lots One (1), Two (2), Three (3) and Four (4) in Block Two (2) and all that part of Block Three (3) except that part thereof lying West of the East line of Lot Five (5) in Block Two (2) extended Southerly in a straight line across Block Three (3) of Schwingler's Subdivision of Lot Six (6) in Section 14, Township 106, Range 32 and a part of the Southeast Quarter of Section 14, Township 106, Range 32 South of the Railroad right of way limits, all in Watonwan County, Minnesota.

are hereby annexed and declared to be part of the City of St. James and to be included in the corporate limits thereof.

(2) This Ordinance shall take effect from and after date of passage and publication.

Passed this 20th day of January, 1975.

MAYOR'

Bry to Trellenge JA

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE F. I L E D JAN 23 1978 Jan Andrew Howe Secretary of State # 31240 Onl

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILE D

JAN 20 1078

Fan Indian at Secretary of State